DRAIN VALVE GROUP

Key Part Number Description

9379-187-001 Valve, Drain (includes #2 thru #11) ......cooooiiiieiiiee e, 1
2 9064-070-001 Body, Valve (W/ball) .......cocoiuiiiiiiiie e 1
3 9914-137-001 MOtOr & GEar TraiN .......eeiiieeeiiie et 1
4 9452-538-001 Plate, Motor MG ......cuveiiiiiieee e 1
5 8639-994-001 ST (=R 3
6 9534-339-001 SPrNG, DIAVE ... 1
7 9545-054-001 T (=1 RS 2
8 9545-054-002 SCIEW .. iie ettt e e e e e e e r e e e e e e e e e anraees 1
9 9532-134-001 ST STs | IV A o= 1] (T 2
10 8641-584-001 WaASKET ..o 1
11 9451-196-001 Pin, Main Drive ...................... e e e e e e e e ———aeaa————. 1

12 9538-149-001 Spacer, Plate Motor Mtg. ........cooceieiiiii e 4




90

A
®
<

* * * * * * * * * * * * *

ey

K
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*

Part Number
9897-033-002
9558-025-001
9545-031-001

9897-032-002
9558-028-001
9545-053-002

Part Number
8502-624-002
8502-614-004
8502-647-001
8502-649-001
8502-619-003
8502-639-001
8502-650-001
8502-653-001
8502-666-001
8507-268-001
8507-274-001
9345-786-006
8514-031-001

Part Number
9627-747-001
9627-742-001
9627-697-001
9627-698-001
9627-701-001
9627-704-001
9627-703-001
9627-705-001
9627-710-001
9627-700-001
9627-706-001
8654-125-005

* Not Illustrated

TERMINAL BLOCKS

Description

Terminal BIOCK, POWET ........cooiiiiiiiiiiiee et
Terminal Marker STrpP ....coovv oo
SCIEW .ttt e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e r e e e e e e e e e e e nnnnnees

Terminal Block, INJECIOr ........ueviiiiiiiie e
Terminal Marker STrpP .....ooor e
SCIEW ..ttt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e neneeees

LABELS

Description

Label, Warning Door Opening ..........ccceceeeeeeiiciiiieieeeeeee e eeeevvenee
Label, High Voltage .........c.eueeiiiii e
Label, Connections-INjector ..........c.ccceeeeiiiiiiiieec e
Label, Connections- Electrical ..........cccooovieiiiiiiiiiee e,
Label, Fusing & Installation .............cccccooeiiiiiiiiiiieec,
Label, Warning ..........uuuueeiiiieie s
Label, Insturction Dispenser ..o,
Label, Installer INStructions ...
Label, Injector assembly ...
Instructions Chemical hose installation.............cccccceeeiiiiiinnennnn,
Instructions Spin DIreCtion ...........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiie e,
Schematic/Wirng Diagram ...........coooieiiiiiiiee e
OWNErs BOOKET ......ooviieiiiee e

WIRING HARNESS GROUP

Description

Wiring Harness, Power Term BIK ...
VED t0 MOtOr DFIVE ....ceiiiiieiieeeee e
Wiring Harness, Trough, 115VAC ...
Wiring Harness, T15VAC ......occiiii ittt
Wiring Harness, VFD Control Shield ...........cccoccocveeiiiiieieeee e
Wiring Harness, Pressure SWitCh ..........cccccooviiii i
Wiring Harness Door /Lock -KeyloCK .............coooveiiiiiiieiiieeeeeeeeeas
Wiring Harness CPU to Display ...........cceeeeieieiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e,
Wiring Harness Control to VFD .........ccvviiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e,
Wiring Harness Membrane SwitCh............ccccoveeveiiiiiiiiiieeceee e,
Wiring CPU to /O board ..........cccooeiiiiiiiiieieeieee e
Clamp, Cable-3/16 Dia.......ccccueeeieeeeiiiiiiieeeee e



Electrical Components-Top Compartment

89



ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS TOP COMPARTMENT

Key Part Number Description

1 9799-002-003 PC Board Ass'y, CPU ****** READ BELOW. ..........cccovvveviiiienennne 1
* 9732-163-001 KIT MUST BE PURCHASED IF BEFORE SERIAL #416351 .........

2 9799-003-001 PC Board Ass'y, Input/Output .........coooeiiii e 1
* 8220-089-001 Jumper Wire Assy (used on above board 40 Ib micro only)............. 1
3 9500-001-001 RIbBON Cable ......ooiiiiieie e 2
4 9627-706-001 Wiring Harness, CPU O /O ..., 1
5 9081-122-001 Channel, Trough MEg .....cooiiii e 1
6 9545-008-023 SCIEWS ..eiieeiiiie e ettt e e ettt e e e et e e e e et e e e e et e e e e snte e e e e enreeaeeenreeas 4
7 9081-108-001 Channel, Dispenser SUPPOIt ..........eeeviiieeieiiiiciiiieeeeee e 1
8 9545-008-026 ST (=SSR 2
9 9545-008-001 Screw, TOCNErI Panel ......c.oveviiiiiie e 2
10 9839-014-001 Trough Assy, ControlS Mtg .........oooviiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeceeee e 1
* 9545-008-001 ST (=SSR 4
1 9029-061-001 Bracket, Support- Trough .........cccoviiiiieiiieee e 1
12 9545-008-001 ST (= RSR 3
13 5192-285-003 RUNREIAY (R-1) oo 1
* 8220-001-442 DHOAE ASS'Y ittt 1
14 8711-003-001 Transformer, 120/12VAC ........ooiiiiiiiieee et 1
15 9545-031-003 SCIBW ..ttt ettt e e e e e et e e et e e et e e e enaaeas 2
30 9897-032-002 Terminal Block INJECLOr ........eeiiiiiiie e 1
16 9897-033-002 Terminal BIOCK, POWET .........ooiiiiieee e 1
* 9558-025-001 Strip, Terminal Marker (POWEr) .......coooiiiiiiiie e 1
* 9558-028-001 Strip, Terminal Marker Injector (120 volts signals ) ............ccccoc...... 1
17 9545-031-001 SCrEW, MEQ . 2
18 9539-489-001 SWItCh, Pre&SSUIE ......coeeeeeee e 1
19 9545-031-003 SCIBW ..eeteiee ettt e ettt e e et e e e e et e e e e et e e e e e nab e e e e e enrae e e e e nnnaeas 1
20 9029-071-001 Bracket, Pressure SWitCh ..........ooovueiiiiiiiiee e, 1
* 9242-175-002 Hose pressure SWItCh ..o 1
* 9545-045-001 SCreW, Mg oo 2
21 5198-211-004 Circuit Breaker, 1.5amMp .....cooooiiiiiiiie e 1
23 8711-004-001 Transformer, CONtrol .........cooueiiiiiii e 1
* 9545-008-026 ST (=SSR 2
* 8641-582-006 LOCKWASKRET ... 2
24 9375-002-006 Drive,Magnatek 2 HP ... 1
* 9545-008-026 ST (=R 4
* 8640-413-0027 NUL, HEX et e e 4
25 9483-004-002 Resistor, Braking ........cccoooeiiiiiiiiii e 2
* 9545-012-003 ST (=SSR 4
* 8640-413-002? N RSP SRRR 4
26 9003-248-001 Angle, Drive MEg.-L.H .....oooiiiiiei e 1
27 9003-248-002 Angle, Drive MEg.-R.H ... 1
* 9545-413-0027?? NUL e 6
28 9122-005-004 Dispenser,( washcompounds) ..........ccooveiiiviiiiiiireee e 1
29 9206-416-001 Gasket, DISPENSE ........uviiiiiieee e 1

* Not lllustrated



>
<

F OO D F¥WN ~ % %

Part Number
9379-183-003
9379-183-004
9555-056-001
9089-017-001
9118-049-001
9118-049-002
9211-021-002
9015-008-001
9534-298-001
9545-008-026

* Not lllustrated

#6

#5

#2

WATERINLET VALVE BREAKDOWN

Description

Valve, Water Inlet Blue (includes #1 thru#6............ccccccvveeriiinnnis 1

Valve, Water Inlet Black (includes #1 thru #6) .............ccccoccceeenne 1
SCreen, INIEt ... 2
COil ASSY., 120V e 2
DIaphragim .........eeiiii 2
Diaphragm OPTIONAL Special ..........ccccuvieeiiiiiiieeeiiiiieeessiieeeeenns
Guide, SOIENO0IA..........coeeeieeeeeeereee e 2
AMMALUIE ... e e 2
SPriNg, AMMATUNE ....ooiiiiiie et 2

SCrew, Valve MG .....oocveiie et 2

#1

#3

#4

87



CONTROL PANEL GROUP

Key Part Number Description

1 9801-061-001 Switch Ass'y, Membrane ...
2 9627-700-001 Wiring Harness, Membrane ...........cccceeeeeiiiiiiieeee e
3 9452-637-001 Plate, Membrane SWitCh ...........cccccoiiiiiiiiii e,
4 8650-024-001 Lock, Key (Switch) # 7495 Key number .........cccoooeveviiniiieeenen.
9 9627-703-001 Wiring Harness, Key SWitCh ..........cccooi
5 9799-001-001 Display Ass'y, Printed Circuit Board ............ccccccvveeeeeiiiiciiieee.
8 9627-705-001 Wiring Harness, To DiSplay .........c.coooiiiieieiinieiece e
6 8640-411-003 [N [T 1Y 1 o SRR
7 9412-099-001 Nameplate Computer, MAXI ...

* Not lllustrated

#6
L N .
# 8 - = wxm;;:::mwm -. ' # 5
#4
#T

#1



85



Key

* N oW * 2N * % %

= © oo ~NO O,

18
11

12
17
13
14
15

84

Part Number
9379-183-003
9379-183-004
9475-002-002
9545-008-026
8640-399-009

9610-001-001
9029-077-001
9545-008-026

9242-461-001
8654-117-008
8654-117-008

9242-453-020
9242-453-020
9242-453-020
9242-453-020
9242-453-008
9242-453-009

8654-117-009
8654-117-015

9883-007-001

9242-463-003
9242-462-001
0935-127-001
9732-105-004
9206-416-001
9242-450-001

WATER INLET GROUP

Description

Valve, Water Inlet[blue] .........oooovmmmmmiiiicecceeeee e,
Vavle, Water Inlet [black] .........coovvveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e,
FIOW RESIICIOrS ..ovvvvviiiiicecee e
Screw, Valve MEg ..o
N LU Y o) o SRR

Hose, Vacuum Breaker to Injector ...........ccccccoeviienennnne.
Clamp, Vacuum Breaker End ..........ccccoiiiviiieiiiicie,
Clamp, TUDENd ...

Hose, Hot Valve to Vac. Brkr 18" ..........cooovvveveeiieiinnn.
Hose, Hot Valve to Vac. Brkr 18" ..........coooviveveeieiiinn.
Hose, Cold Valve to Vac. Brkr 18" .........c..oovvveeiiiiiiiinnnn..
Hose, Cold Valve to Vac. Brkr 18" .........c..oovvveeiiiiiiiinnnn.
Hose, Vac. Brkr. to Rinse Disp 26". ........ccccooeeeiieeninnnnn.n.
Hose, Vac. Brkr. to Wash Disp 23". .......cccoooeeeiiieiinnnnnnn.

Clamp, HOSE ...
Clamp, HOSE......oeoeiiiiiiie e

Hose, OVErfloW ...........oooiiiiiiiieeee e,
Injector TOTUb HOSE ...,
End Cap (red) for injector assembly ..............cccceeeernnns
DISPENSEN ... e
Gasket DISPENSEN .......cceiiiieeiieeciieeeee e

Hose Dispenser to Tub (top)

............... 1
............... 1



1"

#10

#10

#17

83



82

KEY PART NUMBER
* 9960-259-006
1 9487-230-002
2 9206-419-001
3 9635-016-001
4 9913-134-003
5 9537-195-002
6 9095-040-001
7 9451-181-005
8 9451-181-005
9 9534-360-002
10 9244-080-003
17 9451-181-006
11 9955-030-001
*  9545-014-009
* 8641-582-009
*  9552-036-001
*  9552-036-002
12 9845-005-001
13 9845-005-002
16 9545-056-002
15 9487-254-002
* 8640-413-002
* 9059-063-002
#4
* Not lllustrated

LOADING DOOR GROUP

180° DOOR

DESCRIPTION

Loading Door, Complete (includes #1thru #10)  .................. A
Loading Door Ring 180 degree..........cccevvivieeiiiiiieeeeiniiieeene N
Gasket, Loading DOOT.........ccooiiiiieeeeeeeeeeees 1
Window, Loading DOOr........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e, A
Shaft Assy. Locking (includes #5 thru #8).see below.................... N
ST =Y S ToTo] gl I o {1 o T TR A
1071 1o T o o7 (] Lo 1 USRI 1
Pin, Groove (1 1/4 )i A
Pin, Groove (3/4).....cccoeeiiiii 1
Spring, LOCK Cam ....ooiiiiiiiiiice e 1
[ F= T o | LT I Lo Yo PO A
Roll Pin, Door Handle (Qroove) ........cccccceeeieiiciiiiiiiieeee e e 1
Hinge Assy, Loading Door ( mounts to tub front).... ................... A
Screw, HiNge MEG.....coveeriiiiieeece e 3
LOCKWASKNET. ...t 3
Shim, Loading Door Hinge, Thin........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiee s AR
Shim, Loading Door Hinge, ThicK...........coociiiiiiiiiiiee s AR
Top, Loading Door Leaf Hinge.........c.cooiiiiiieiiiiiiiieeieeeeee 1
Bottom, Loading Door Leaf Hinge ........cccoocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiees 1
Screw, Loading Door MEg. ......ccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiceee e 1
RiNG, Masking .....coooiiiiiiii e 1
N 4
Band Edge ProteCtor .........ccccccviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee N

#5 #




24 25 29 24a

#17

31 30
18 #19&#20

#4
8 3
#12 42 & 41
#13 11 10
20,23 5
6
23a

22

9 42,41

12
13

81



80

Key Part Number
* 9885-023-001
1 9982-284-001
2 8641-581-030
3 9008-005-001
4 9450-002-002
5 8641-569-003
6 9487-200-004
8 9029-035-001
9 8640-413-002
10 9534-364-002
11 9545-012-020
12 8640-413-004
13 9534-364-001
14 9451-193-001
15 9487-200-005
16 8641-581-031
17 9539-461-008
18 9550-169-003
19 9545-020-001
20 8640-401-001
21 9539-461-007
22 9008-006-002
23 9545-020-003
23 8640-401-001
23a  9451-181-004
* 9552-037-001
* 9552-037-002
42 9545-018-004
41 8641-582-007
36 9922-011-001
24 9029-073-001
24a  9985-169-001
25 9536-074-001
26 9545-008-001
27 9540-033-002
28 9545-061-001
29 9586-001-001
30 9545-031-004
31 9538-157-004
32 9538-166-004
33a  9545-010-001
39 8640-412-005
40 8640-411-003
38 8640-413-002
37 9545-044-003
35 9497-225-003

* Not lllustrated

DOOR LOCK GROUP

Description
Lock Assy, Complete (includes #1 thru #23) .......ccccceviivvveevinnnenn. 1
Plate Assy, DOOF LOCK .........coovviiiiiiiiiiiiiceeee e 1
Washer, Flat ... 1
Actuator, Latching Switch ..., 1
Pawl, LOCKING ....ccoieiiieeeeeeeeeee e e 1
Washer, SPring .....cveiviiiiieee e 1
Ring, RetainiNg ......cooiiieeee e 1
Bracket, SWItCH ......c.covuvei e, 1
N[O 1 2
Spring, ACtUALING ......eeiiiiiiiiie 1
SCrEW, HX e 1
Nut, EIastic STOP ....cooieeee e 2
Spring, REIUMN ... 2
[T TR 10 1o [ 1
Ring, Retaining .......coouveiiiiiii e 1
WaASKET ..o 2
Switch, Latching Sensing .......ocevvviiiiiii e 1
Shield, SWItCh ... 3
SCreW 4-40 X 5/8" ... 2
UL, TWIN < e e e e e e 2
Switch, Locking Sensing ........cccuvvviiiiiiiiie e 2
Actuator, SWItCh ..........uviiiiiii e, 2
Screw 4-40 X 1 1/8" ..o 2
NUL, TWIN e 1
Pin, DOWEL ...oeieeeeee e 1
Shim, Door Lock, Thin ..o AR
Shim, Door Lock, THICK ........c.coiiuiiiiiiiiiiee e AR
Screw, Lock mtg1/4-20X3/4 .........cuvveeeeieeeeeiieceeee e 3
LOCKWASRET ... 3
Solenoid Ass'y Door Locking (includes 24 thru34) ....................... 1
Bracket, SoIenoid ............cceeiiiiiiiiiii e 1
Bracket, ass'y solenoid slide ..o 1
S0lenoid 120 V BONZ ........c.evveeeiiiiiie e 1
Screw, SolenOid MEG .......uviiiiiiie e 4
Stop, Door LOCK Solen0id .........oooeeeiiiiiiiieeee e 1
SCrEW, SNOUIAET ... 1
Thermoactuator ..., 2
o (=R 4
Spacer, PlastiC ... 1
Spacer, Metal ... 1
Screw, CroSS RECESSEA ......coovvueiiieieeeee e 1
NUL, KEPS HB .. e 1
NUE, KEPS HB ...t 2
Nut, Sol. Brkt to Control Panel (nuts inserted in brkt.) ................... 1
Screws # 6(for mounting sol. brkt.) ........ccccoveiiiiiii 3
RO, PUIL ... e 1



9a RING MATING

TUB BACK

79



BEARING HOUSING, WATER SEALS AND PULLEY GROUP

Key Part Number Description

1 9848-113-001 CYINAEE, ASSY .o 1
* 9456-041-007 Plug plastic inside cylinder 1 1/2" ..., 1
* 9803-186-001 Housing, Bearing- Assembly (includes items #2-#6) ...................... 1
2 9241-180-002 Housing, Bearing ..........ooooiiiiiiii e 1
3 9036-159-005 Bearing, Front ... 1
4 9036-159-004 Bearing, REAr ........oooo i 1
5 9538-167-001 Spacer, Bearing ........coooiuiiiiiiii e 1
6 9487-238-003 Ring, Bearing Retainer ...........coooiiiiii e 1
7 9532-140-006 Seal, Secondary Forsheda ...........ccoccciviiiiiiie i 1
8 9532-140-009 Seal, Primary VRINga (OPL) .......ooviiiiiie e 1
9 9950-048-001 Ring,Assembly ( Seals Mount On ) ........ccccoeeiiiiiiieeiniiiee e 1
9a 9487-261-003 Ring Seal Tub Back Mating ( seal turns on ) after #429963 ......... 1
9a 9732-137-003 Kit Back Assy, Tub(2-piece kit must must be used before #429963) .... 1
11 9545-060-001 Screw, 5/8 x 1 1/2 Gr. 5 (tub back and bearing housing) .............. 6
1 8640-425-001 UL e 6
1 8641-582-018 LOCKWASIET ... 6
12 9991-051-002 Support Assy.,Attach to Bearing Housing .........ccccccoeeeeiiiiiinnnnnen. 6
13 9545-059-003 Screw, 7/16 x 1 1/2 Gr 8 (bearing housing pulley side) ................. 6
13 9545-059-002 Screw, 7/16 x 2 (tub back ring to tub back) ........ccccccceeeiiiiinnnnnen. 12
13 8640-416-005 NUL e e e 6
14 9453-168-003 PUllEy, DIIVEN ...oeiiiiiiie e e 1
18 9545-060-001 Bolt 5/8" x 1 1/2" Gr 5 (pulley mounting) .......ccccoccuveeeriiiieeeiniieenn. 1
15 9487-234-003 o TR [o] =1 =1 o Vo YOS 1
16 8641-581-032 WASKNET ...ttt e et 1
16 9545-060-001 SCIEW .ttt e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e et an e e e e e e e e e e e e annnnnes 1
16 8641-582-018 LOCKWASNET ... 1
* Not lllustrated




I



76

Key Part Number
1 9945-097-002
2 9930-136-001
3 9967-009-002
4 9950-050-002
5 9545-060-003
5 8640-425-011
5 8641-582-018
6 9950-041-004
7 9545-060-001
8 9545-060-002
* 8641-582-018
* 8640-425-001
9 9379-187-001
10 9029-052-001
* 9545-048-001
* 8641-581-018
* 9545-030-002
12 9915-118-002
* 9545-030-002
13 9242-456-001
14 9242-457-001
* 8654-117-014
15 9376-301-001
16 9497-222-004
17 9076-052-002
18 9545-029-005
18 8641-582-014
19 9453-170-003
* 9545-028-015
20 9040-076-005
* 9552-038-001
* 9081-093-001
22 9122-005-004
* 9206-416-001
23 9242-450-001
* 8654-117-008
* Not lllustrated

CHASIS AND DRAIN GROUP

Description

Base ASSY, Frame .........coooiiiiiiiieeee e 1
TUD ASSY e 1
Cradle ASSY, TUD ....uuiiiiiiieie e 1
Ring Assy, Tub Mtg-Front Clamp ..., 2
Screw, 5/8-3x 1 (outer tub clamping band) .........ccccccociiiinnne 1
N[ 1
[ oT0) {1 1V2= 1<) g T 1
Ring Assy., Tub Mtg.- Rear ........cooooiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee e 1
Bolt, 5/8-11x1 1/2 (frontand rearto base) ...........ccccccvviieiiinnnen. 4
Bolt, 5/8-11x2 1/2 (Front Ring to Cradle Base) ...........cccccceevnneen. 2
LOCKWASQET ... e 12
NUL HEX et 12
Valve, Drain (see drain valve breakdown seperate page) ............... 1
Bracket, Drain Valve ... 1
Screw, Valve to Bracket ..o 1
WASKNET ... e 1
Screw, Bracket to Base .............cooovviiiiiiiiieeeeee 2
Tube AsSY, Drain ........coooiiieeeeeeeee e 1
Screw, TUBE MEg ........uviiieiieeee e 2
Hose, TubtoDrainValve ..........ccccco oo 1
Hose, Drain Valve to TUDE .........cooiiiiiiiiee e 1
ClampP, HOSE ....oeeiiiee e 4
Motor Drive Magnatek ...........cccuuiiiiiiiiiii 1
(2070 IV o) (o] gl Y/ (o SRR 1
Collar, Shaft ........veeieeeeee e 2
Screw, Motor MEG RO ......oooeiiiee e 1
LOCKWASKET ...t 1
PUllEY, MOTOT ... 1
SetScrew, Square Head .............oovvviiiiiiiiiiiii e 2
BEIE, DIIVE ... 2
Shim, Support ASSembly ... AR
Channel, RearBack panel ..........ccccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiicc, 1
DISPENSEN, ...ceeieieieeeeeeeeee et e e e e e e e e ———— 1
Gasket, DISPENSET ........uueeiiiiiiiieeceeeee e 1
Hose, Dispenserto Tub ... 1
Clamp, Dispenser HOSE ..........cooveeeiiiiiiiiiieiee e 2



#6

75



74

A
)
<

ARN *W * x N =

Part Number
9040-076-005
9376-301-001

9375-002-006
9483-004-002
9453-170-003
9545-028-015
9991-055-002
9497-222-004
9053-074-002
9545-029-005
8641-582-014
9076-052-002
9029-027-003
8640-413-002
8641-581-006
9534-319-002
9545-055-001

8640-414-003
9950-041-004
9991-051-002
9545-059-002
8640-416-005
9552-038-003
9453-168-003
9545-060-001

8641-581-032
8641-582-018
9487-234-003
9081-093-001

9545-008-026
8640-399-004
9454-655-001

9454-664-001

9242-449-002
8654-029-000
9989-446-001

9545-008-026
8640-399-004
9242-175-002
8654-117-015

9883-007-001

0935-127-001

9242-463-003

Description

DriveBelt ..........

REAR VIEW

Drive Motor Magnatek VARIABLE FREQUENCY DRIVE TYPE .....
VARIABLE FREQUENCY DRIVE MAGNATEK GPD 205 ..............
Braking Resistors 200 0hm ...,

Pulley, Motor ....
Screw, set ........

Motor Support Plate ASSembIy ........c.eeviiiiiiiiiiie e,

Rod, Motor Mtg

Motor Support BUShING ...........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e

Screw ...,
Lockwasher ......

Collar, Shaft (W/SEt SCrEWS) ......coocuviiiiiiiiiie e
Strap, Motor teNSIoN .......cooviiiiiiii e
Nut, Strap to MOtOr ..o,

Washer-.............

Spring, Belt TENSION ......oooiiiiiii e

Bolt, Eye ..........

Nut, 1/4-20 EIastic STOP .....uvvvueeiiiiiiiiiei e
Ring Assy., Tub Mtg.- Rear ...
Support Assy., Bearing HSQ .....cuvviiiiiiieeeee e
Bolt, 2"- Tub Back to TUD ......ccuviiiiiii e
Nut, FIaNge LOCK .....cooiie e

Shim......ccce.ee
Pulley, Driven ....

Screw, Pulley to Shaft ...

Washer, Flat .....
Lockwasher ......

Tolerance RiNG fOr pUlleY .........oooviiiiiiieiie e
Channel, RearBack Panel ............cccoeeeiiiiiiiiiieiieeeieeeee e,

Nut, Spring ......

Panel, Back GUAI ..........oooovuiiiiiiieeeee e

Panel, Top .......

Hose, Overflow to tube assembly ..........ccccooiiiiiiiiii i,

Clamp, Hose.....

Panel Assy., BacCK ........coccuiiiiiieieee e

Screw ...
Nut, Spring ......

Hose, Pressure SWItCh ..........eueiiiiiiiiee e
Clamp, Pressure SW. HOSE ............oooviiiiiiiiiiieiei e,
INJECIOr ASSEMDIY ...coiiiiiiiii i
ENnd Cap ASSEMDIY ...
Overflow Hose VENttype .......coooiuiiiiiiiiiiii e



#7

#1

E EXNIPTHN CUMYROL
PSCEd

#8

L PEXN T ESR

¥ 2

#3
#15

#5

73



72

()]

O *00 N *O00O0 AP, WWWW * * 2PN * * *

—_
o

-_ * * * * * * * * *

—_

N

w

*
* = * ¥k =

Part Number
9454-652-001
9545-018-013
8640-414-006
9029-066-001
8640-413-002
9545-008-026
9454-669-003
9051-053-001
9059-063-002
8640-399-005
9545-008-006
9545-008-014
8641-585-001
8640-399-008
9545-008-023
8502-624-002
9108-097-001
9545-008-014
8641-585-001
8640-399-008
9545-008-023
9412-099-001
9454-695-001
9545-008-026
9454-664-001
8650-012-003
9306-025-001
9095-038-001
8640-426-001
8641-581-008
9086-017-001
9467-024-001
8640-411-003
9355-001-001
9545-008-025
9244-081-002
9545-045-010
9108-095-003
9545-008-012
8640-399-007
9545-045-002
9467-025-001
9451-191-001

*Not lllustrated

Description

CABINET AND FRONT PANEL GROUP

Bracket, Side Panel ............ooiiiiiiiiee e

Nut, Hex #10 ..
Screw, #10......

Panel Assy, Front ...
Bumper Loading DOOT ........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiieie e
Band, Edge Protector ...... ...

Nut, Spring- To
Screw, Hex- To

Control Panel ...
Control Panel ..........oooveeiiiiee e

Screw, FlatHead ...

Washer, Finish
Nut, Spring .....

Screw, Fillister Head GUIdE .........oovvvvveviviiiiiieiie e
Label, DOOr OPENING ....ccuvveiieeiiiiieeeeeiieee et ee e e e
DOOK, LOWEI SEIVICE .....cvvvvvieveritiiiieeeeeeee e e e e e e e e e ee e eeeeevevevaraans
Screw, FlatHead ...

Washer, Finish
Nut, Spring .....

Screw, Fillister Head GUIdE .........cceeviiiiiiiiiii e
Nameplate, Computer Control Panel MAXI ...........cccoecciiivneeennn.
Control Panel (mounts nameplate) .........c.ccooecvveeeeeiicciiieeee e,
Screw Control panel mounting ............coceevieeeiniiee e,

Panel, Top ......

LOCK, TOP (W/KEY) ..ttt
Key, Top- #6324 KEY NUMBER .......cccoiiiiiiiiee e,

Cam, Lock Top
Nut, 9/32 ........
Washer...........

Catch, TOp Panel .........oeeiiiiieieeee e
Post, TOp LOCAOr .....ooeieieieiee e

Nut, Keps .......
Locator, Panel
Screw, #10......

Handle (bumper guard ) ........ooooiiiiii e
Screw, handle MoUNtiNG ........oooiiiiii e

Door dispenser

Screw, Dispenser MouNnting .........ccoovuiereiriere e

Nut, Keps .......

Screw, Dispenser post mounting ..........ccccceeeeeieiiiiiiieeee e,
Post, door mouNnting .......euvvveviieiiiieiceie e

Pin, plain ........



WCN40AFH 208-240 volts 60hz.

Section 6

Parts Data
Thoroughbred 600

Accessories

Single or Three Phase

Computer Industrial Washer

Part Number

9990-027-011
9990-027-013
8641-242-000
9565-003-001
9242-417-001
9242-417-003
8641-586-002
8641-586-003
8545-051-003
9732-139-002
9732-139-001
8545-055-002
8545-055-001
8538-151-001
Grip o matic
9475-002-002

Description

Hose, Water Supply 3/8" 1.D. X 48" .......cvvrreeeieieeeeeeeceeeeeeee,

Hose , Water supply 5/8" I.D. x 48" (furnished) ...........c.ccceveeeeeein. 2
Washer, Inlet Hose (furnished) ..........cccooeeiiiiiiiiee e 2
Strainer, Inlet Hose (furnished) ...........cccovieiiiiiiiiie e 2

Drain Hose 10 ftlength x 2-1/4" I.D. (optional) ...........cccccvvveeeneennn.
Drain Hose 10 ft length x 3" I.D. (optional) .......ccccccoeeveiiiiiieennnennn.
Bevel Washer for 5/8" bolt used in installations using angle iron bases
Bevel Washer for 3/4" bolt used in installations using angle iron bases
T-10 Torx for removing coin acceptor mounting screws

Kit, Door Gasket Expander (Iarge) ..........cccovvvieieiiiiieiiiiee e, 1
Kit, Door Gasket Expander (small) .......cccoocveiiiiiiiiiiniieee e, 1
Electrical Probe 100-600 VAC ........oooviiiiiiieieeee e
Electrical Probe 24-90 VAC .......oooiiiiiiiiieeeee e
Sealing ComPOUNG .....coooiiiiiiiiiiiee e
H1038 PUIIET .ottt e
Flow Restrictors (in diSPENSEr) .......coiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 2

71



